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 Classification : CAMPEONATO EUROPEO DE HANDBIKE CR I                                   
 
 Place of celebration : CASTELLDEFELS        
 Date                 : 12/04/14 
 Class of the race    : C1 HC                           
 Distance             :  12     Kms - Average    :  36.95  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Surname, Name        Categ  Publicity                  Time         Difference 
 -------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- 
   1      89 JEANNOT,Joel         -MH4-  ECTCC-CARB ONBIKE           00:19:29-34           
   2      88 ACHENZA,Giovanni     -MH4-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:20:03-81       34 seg. 
   3      86 BOSREDON,Mathieu     -MH4-  HPV BRIVE                  00:20:21-89       52 seg. 
   4      87 ERNOULD,David        -MH4-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:20:45-16     1:16 min. 
   5      82 BERCHESI,Martin      -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:20:51-53     1:22 min. 
   6      67 NARCE,Ludovic        -MH3-  CSBJ HANDI SPORT-SCOD       00:20:54-85     1:25 min. 
   7      70 ABLINGER,Walter      -MH3-  CARBONBIKE  CH-RSC HEINDL   00:20:58-59     1:29 min. 
   8      85 CORONT,Didier        -MH4-  CSBJ HANDI SPORT-SCOD       00:21:23-10     1:54 min. 
   9      68 TARSIM,Riadh         -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:21:38-50     2:09 min. 
  10      66 MORNEAU,Rico         -MH3-  VELOSELECT                  00:21:45-09     2:16 min. 
  11      63 DI BARI,Saverio      -MH3-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:21:46-10     2:17 min. 
  12      41 GRABOSCH,Peter       -MH3-  GC NENDORF                  00:21:48-13     2:19 min. 
  13      69 FRANEK,David         -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:21:49-62     2:20 min. 
  14      92 COSTA,Luis           -MH5-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:22:17-45     2:48 min. 
  15      45 ROTARU,Victor        -MH3-  ESPORTS AD APTATS LA VALL   00:22:20-35     2:51 min. 
  16      84 NIETLISPACH,Franz    -MH4-  CARBONBIKE  TEAM HANDBIKE   00:22:25-36     2:56 min. 
  17      77 TAWFIQ,Arifi         -MH4-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:22:26-39     2:57 min. 
  18      64 HOFFMANN,Lars        -MH3-  WINGS FOR LIFE TEAM        00:22:29-86     3:00 min. 
  19      74 RIDER,Israel         -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:22:44-96     3:15 min. 
  20      60 DELAHEGUE,Patrice    -MH3-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:23:02-25     3:33 min. 
  21      35 RUIZ,Alfonso         -MH3-  C.D. SEVIL LA NO-DO         00:23:03-03     3:34 min. 
  22      73 SOBREIRO,Andre       -MH4-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:23:21-45     3:52 min. 
  23      79 BORLINO,Alessandro   -MH4-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:23:33-75     4:04 min. 
  24      43 O FLAHERTY,Paul      -MH3-  CYCLE 4  S ICK CHILDREN     00:23:35-03     4:06 min. 
  25      55 BALLESTEROS,Diego    -MH3-  TEAM SOPOU R QUICKIE        00:23:39-97     4:10 min. 
  26      90 COLOMBARI,Diego      -MH5-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:23:42-14     4:13 min. 
  27      39 SLEVIN,Declan        -MH3-  ROSEMOUNT CYCLING CLUB     00:23:42-16     4:13 min. 
  28      59 CORPS-BELL,Alistair  -MH3-  HANDCYCLIN G ASSOCIATION    00:23:42-55     4:13 min. 
  29      62 MASSARD,Stephane     -MH3-  CARBONBIKE  TEAM HANDBIKE   00:23:49-72     4:20 min. 
  30      29 ROHAN,Mark           -MH2-  TOP END                    00:23:51-07     4:22 min. 
  31      28 HINDRICQ,Christophe  -MH2-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:23:53-64     4:24 min. 
  32      76 OFFERMANN,David      -MH4-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:23:54-16     4:25 min. 
  33       9 PAN,Silke            -WH4-  TEAM QUICK IE-SOPUR-GC NEN  00:24:38-61     5:09 min. 
  34      40 VENDA,Andre          -MH3-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:24:39-92     5:10 min. 
  35      30 SCHATTAUER,Wolgang   -MH2-  ABSV WIEN                  00:24:42-78     5:13 min. 
  36      75 YANGUEZ,Vicente      -MH4-  FUNDACIONA  A. CONTADOR     00:24:54-05     5:25 min. 
  37      51 MOLINA,Gustavo       -MH3-  TEAM SOPOU R QUICKIE        00:24:54-22     5:25 min. 
  38      49 MATEOS,Isaac         -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:25:12-25     5:43 min. 
  39      80 GENTILHOMME,Patrick  -MH4-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:25:27-19     5:58 min. 
  40       3 FENOCCHIO,Francesca  -WH3-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:25:43-12     6:14 min. 
  41       5 OROSZOVA,Anna        -WH3-  HANDBIKE T EAM SLOVAKIA     00:25:44-98     6:15 min. 
  42      47 DEMOULIN,Christian   -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:25:46-96     6:17 min. 
  43      58 LEFEBVRE,Jean Sebast -MH3-  SIX FOURS HANDISPORT       00:25:52-55     6:23 min. 
  44      83 DE BASTIANI,Giananto -MH4-  ASD VELO C LUB SOMMESE      00:26:01-79     6:32 min. 
  45      56 GALARRAGA,Ion        -MH3-  KEMEN                      00:26:14-42     6:45 min. 
  46      61 MARTEL,Fabrice       -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:26:44-19     7:15 min. 
  47      18 DE DIEGO,Antonio     -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:26:53-25     7:24 min. 
  48      52 NUNES,Mathieu        -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:26:53-83     7:24 min. 
  49      26 QUITTET,Alain        -MH2-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:27:04-12     7:35 min. 
  50      53 ALHABABI,Ayed Ali    -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:27:09-46     7:40 min. 
  51      37 VERAZZI,Matthieu     -MH3-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:27:09-84     7:40 min. 
  52       4 ANTOSOVA,Katarina    -WH3-  CERNI KONE                  00:27:26-78     7:57 min. 
  53      27 PASCAL,Patrick       -MH2-  TEAM PISCI NES WATERAIR MU  00:27:41-01     8:12 min. 
  54      23 GINER,Luis Miguel    -MH2-  CICLISMO A DAP. R. MURCIA   00:27:45-78     8:16 min. 
  55       2 YANUTO,Natalia       -WH3-  PARACYCLIN G TEAM RUSSIA    00:27:53-02     8:24 min. 
  56      31 VAN DER HEIJDEN,Joha -MH3-  ESPORTS AD APTATS LA VALL   00:27:54-20     8:25 min. 
  57      50 VANHOECK,Claude      -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:27:57-72     8:28 min. 
  58      20 URBANO,Andres        -MH2-  CLUB MINUS VALIDOS SEVILLA  00:28:06-66     8:37 min. 
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  59      32 ALMAZAM,Husain       -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:28:19-13     8:50 min. 
  60       8 MCTERNAN,Elisabeth   -WH4-  ALFORD WHE ELERS            00:28:26-17     8:57 min. 
  61      21 GARROTE,Sergio       -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:28:28-16     8:59 min. 
  62      42 SNACKEN,Eric         -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:29:01-10     9:32 min. 
  63      46 BANI HASHEM,Mohammed -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:29:04-36     9:35 min. 
  64      91 DE CORTES,Mirco      -MH5-  VITERSPORT                  00:29:12-91     9:43 min. 
  65      33 DUFRANE,Jerome       -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:29:42-44    10:13 min. 
  66      10 MODENA,Romina        -WH4-  ASD ACTIVE  SPORT           00:29:47-41    10:18 min. 
  67      19 QUILES,Javier        -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:29:54-70    10:25 min. 
  68      44 MARGARIA,Giovanni    -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:30:41-23    11:12 min. 
  69      34 FRANCIONE,Paolo      -MH3-  INTEGRABIL I HANDBIKE TEAM  00:30:49-89    11:20 min. 
  70      57 FERNANDEZ,Xavier     -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:31:05-16    11:36 min. 
  71      17 GIOZET,Davide        -MH1-  ASD VELO C LUB SOMMESE      00:31:17-04    11:48 min. 
  72      93 MUÑOZ,Simon          -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:31:18-91    11:49 min. 
  73      78 CAMPI,Paolo          -MH4-  INTEGRABIL I HANDBIKE TEAM  00:31:39-71    12:10 min. 
  74      81 SNIPPE,Seine         -MH4-  WSV EMMEN                  00:32:03-47    12:34 min. 
  75      54 TORRES,Adolfo        -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:33:07-80    13:38 min. 
  76       1 RIVOIRA,Valentina    -WH3-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:34:24-29    14:55 min. 
  77      72 PONCE,Oliver         -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:38:09-55    18:40 min. 
  78       6 BASTERRA,Ione        -WH4-  FUNDACION SAIATU           00:38:14-72    18:45 min. 
  79      14 LALLOZ,Julien        -MH1-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:39:18-83    19:49 min. 
  80      16 CREMONESI,Luca       -MH1-  PICCOLI DI AVOLI 3 RUOTE    00:39:28-38    19:59 min. 
  81       7 PEREZ,Miriam         -WH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:44:34-57    25:05 min. 
  82      13 BALDUCCHELLI,Sergio  -MH1-  ASD ACTIVE  SPORT           00:44:51-53    25:22 min. 
 
 Racers Classified : 82 
 
 Classification of : WH3 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1       3 FENOCCHIO,Francesca  -WH3-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:25:43-12          min. 
   2       5 OROSZOVA,Anna        -WH3-  HANDBIKE T EAM SLOVAKIA     00:25:44-98        1 seg. 
   3       4 ANTOSOVA,Katarina    -WH3-  CERNI KONE                  00:27:26-78     1:43 min. 
   4       2 YANUTO,Natalia       -WH3-  PARACYCLIN G TEAM RUSSIA    00:27:53-02     2:10 min. 
   5       1 RIVOIRA,Valentina    -WH3-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:34:24-29     8:41 min. 
 
 Classification of : WH4 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1       9 PAN,Silke            -WH4-  TEAM QUICK IE-SOPUR-GC NEN  00:24:38-61          min. 
   2       8 MCTERNAN,Elisabeth   -WH4-  ALFORD WHE ELERS            00:28:26-17     3:48 min. 
   3      10 MODENA,Romina        -WH4-  ASD ACTIVE  SPORT           00:29:47-41     5:09 min. 
   4       6 BASTERRA,Ione        -WH4-  FUNDACION SAIATU           00:38:14-72    13:36 min. 
   5       7 PEREZ,Miriam         -WH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:44:34-57    19:56 min. 
 
 Classification of : MH1 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      17 GIOZET,Davide        -MH1-  ASD VELO C LUB SOMMESE      00:31:17-04          min. 
   2      14 LALLOZ,Julien        -MH1-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:39:18-83     8:01 min. 
   3      16 CREMONESI,Luca       -MH1-  PICCOLI DI AVOLI 3 RUOTE    00:39:28-38     8:11 min. 
   4      13 BALDUCCHELLI,Sergio  -MH1-  ASD ACTIVE  SPORT           00:44:51-53    13:34 min. 
 
 Classification of : MH2 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      29 ROHAN,Mark           -MH2-  TOP END                    00:23:51-07          min. 
   2      28 HINDRICQ,Christophe  -MH2-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:23:53-64        2 seg. 
   3      30 SCHATTAUER,Wolgang   -MH2-  ABSV WIEN                  00:24:42-78       51 seg. 
   4      18 DE DIEGO,Antonio     -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:26:53-25     3:02 min. 
   5      26 QUITTET,Alain        -MH2-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:27:04-12     3:13 min. 
   6      27 PASCAL,Patrick       -MH2-  TEAM PISCI NES WATERAIR MU  00:27:41-01     3:50 min. 
   7      23 GINER,Luis Miguel    -MH2-  CICLISMO A DAP. R. MURCIA   00:27:45-78     3:54 min. 
   8      20 URBANO,Andres        -MH2-  CLUB MINUS VALIDOS SEVILLA  00:28:06-66     4:15 min. 
   9      21 GARROTE,Sergio       -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:28:28-16     4:37 min. 
  10      19 QUILES,Javier        -MH2-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:29:54-70     6:03 min. 
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 Classification of : MH3 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      67 NARCE,Ludovic        -MH3-  CSBJ HANDI SPORT-SCOD       00:20:54-85          min. 
   2      70 ABLINGER,Walter      -MH3-  CARBONBIKE  CH-RSC HEINDL   00:20:58-59        4 seg. 
   3      68 TARSIM,Riadh         -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:21:38-50       44 seg. 
   4      66 MORNEAU,Rico         -MH3-  VELOSELECT                  00:21:45-09       51 seg. 
   5      63 DI BARI,Saverio      -MH3-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:21:46-10       52 seg. 
   6      41 GRABOSCH,Peter       -MH3-  GC NENDORF                  00:21:48-13       54 seg. 
   7      69 FRANEK,David         -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:21:49-62       55 seg. 
   8      45 ROTARU,Victor        -MH3-  ESPORTS AD APTATS LA VALL   00:22:20-35     1:26 min. 
   9      64 HOFFMANN,Lars        -MH3-  WINGS FOR LIFE TEAM        00:22:29-86     1:35 min. 
  10      60 DELAHEGUE,Patrice    -MH3-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:23:02-25     2:08 min. 
  11      35 RUIZ,Alfonso         -MH3-  C.D. SEVIL LA NO-DO         00:23:03-03     2:09 min. 
  12      43 O FLAHERTY,Paul      -MH3-  CYCLE 4  S ICK CHILDREN     00:23:35-03     2:41 min. 
  13      55 BALLESTEROS,Diego    -MH3-  TEAM SOPOU R QUICKIE        00:23:39-97     2:45 min. 
  14      39 SLEVIN,Declan        -MH3-  ROSEMOUNT CYCLING CLUB     00:23:42-16     2:48 min. 
  15      59 CORPS-BELL,Alistair  -MH3-  HANDCYCLIN G ASSOCIATION    00:23:42-55     2:48 min. 
  16      62 MASSARD,Stephane     -MH3-  CARBONBIKE  TEAM HANDBIKE   00:23:49-72     2:55 min. 
  17      40 VENDA,Andre          -MH3-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:24:39-92     3:45 min. 
  18      51 MOLINA,Gustavo       -MH3-  TEAM SOPOU R QUICKIE        00:24:54-22     4:00 min. 
  19      49 MATEOS,Isaac         -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:25:12-25     4:18 min. 
  20      47 DEMOULIN,Christian   -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:25:46-96     4:52 min. 
  21      58 LEFEBVRE,Jean Sebast -MH3-  SIX FOURS HANDISPORT       00:25:52-55     4:58 min. 
  22      56 GALARRAGA,Ion        -MH3-  KEMEN                      00:26:14-42     5:20 min. 
  23      61 MARTEL,Fabrice       -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:26:44-19     5:50 min. 
  24      52 NUNES,Mathieu        -MH3-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:26:53-83     5:59 min. 
  25      53 ALHABABI,Ayed Ali    -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:27:09-46     6:15 min. 
  26      37 VERAZZI,Matthieu     -MH3-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:27:09-84     6:15 min. 
  27      31 VAN DER HEIJDEN,Joha -MH3-  ESPORTS AD APTATS LA VALL   00:27:54-20     7:00 min. 
  28      50 VANHOECK,Claude      -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:27:57-72     7:03 min. 
  29      32 ALMAZAM,Husain       -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:28:19-13     7:25 min. 
  30      42 SNACKEN,Eric         -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:29:01-10     8:07 min. 
  31      46 BANI HASHEM,Mohammed -MH3-  ALAIN CLUB  FOR THE DISABL  00:29:04-36     8:10 min. 
  32      33 DUFRANE,Jerome       -MH3-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:29:42-44     8:48 min. 
  33      44 MARGARIA,Giovanni    -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:30:41-23     9:47 min. 
  34      34 FRANCIONE,Paolo      -MH3-  INTEGRABIL I HANDBIKE TEAM  00:30:49-89     9:55 min. 
  35      57 FERNANDEZ,Xavier     -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:31:05-16    10:11 min. 
  36      93 MUÑOZ,Simon          -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:31:18-91    10:24 min. 
  37      54 TORRES,Adolfo        -MH3-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:33:07-80    12:13 min. 
 
 Classification of : MH4 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      89 JEANNOT,Joel         -MH4-  ECTCC-CARB ONBIKE           00:19:29-34           
   2      88 ACHENZA,Giovanni     -MH4-  SPORTABILI  ALBA            00:20:03-81       34 seg. 
   3      86 BOSREDON,Mathieu     -MH4-  HPV BRIVE                  00:20:21-89       52 seg. 
   4      87 ERNOULD,David        -MH4-  STADE FRAN CAIS             00:20:45-16     1:16 min. 
   5      82 BERCHESI,Martin      -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:20:51-53     1:22 min. 
   6      85 CORONT,Didier        -MH4-  CSBJ HANDI SPORT-SCOD       00:21:23-10     1:54 min. 
   7      84 NIETLISPACH,Franz    -MH4-  CARBONBIKE  TEAM HANDBIKE   00:22:25-36     2:56 min. 
   8      77 TAWFIQ,Arifi         -MH4-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:22:26-39     2:57 min. 
   9      74 RIDER,Israel         -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:22:44-96     3:15 min. 
  10      73 SOBREIRO,Andre       -MH4-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:23:21-45     3:52 min. 
  11      79 BORLINO,Alessandro   -MH4-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:23:33-75     4:04 min. 
  12      76 OFFERMANN,David      -MH4-  ROLLING LI ONS              00:23:54-16     4:25 min. 
  13      75 YANGUEZ,Vicente      -MH4-  FUNDACIONA  A. CONTADOR     00:24:54-05     5:25 min. 
  14      80 GENTILHOMME,Patrick  -MH4-  TEAM HANDB IKE COMTOIS      00:25:27-19     5:58 min. 
  15      83 DE BASTIANI,Giananto -MH4-  ASD VELO C LUB SOMMESE      00:26:01-79     6:32 min. 
  16      78 CAMPI,Paolo          -MH4-  INTEGRABIL I HANDBIKE TEAM  00:31:39-71    12:10 min. 
  17      81 SNIPPE,Seine         -MH4-  WSV EMMEN                  00:32:03-47    12:34 min. 
  18      72 PONCE,Oliver         -MH4-  HANDBIKE B ARCELONA         00:38:09-55    18:40 min. 
 
 Classification of : MH5 
 -------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
   1      92 COSTA,Luis           -MH5-  INDIVIDUAL                  00:22:17-45          min. 
   2      90 COLOMBARI,Diego      -MH5-  POLISPORTI VA P.A.S.S.O.    00:23:42-14     1:25 min. 
   3      91 DE CORTES,Mirco      -MH5-  VITERSPORT                  00:29:12-91     6:55 min. 
 


